

Office of The Central Library Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agricultural Sciences and Technology of Jammu

Prof. (Dr.) R. K. Samnotra

No.: C-Lib/2024-25/F-26/2208-2267 Date:/)-11-2024

<u>Circular</u>

Sub: Biometeric attendance system in the Central Library, Chatha reg.;

The University Libraries are in the process of shifting to digital attendance of the library users. The Deans of all the faculties are, therefore, impressed to encourage all the students (UG/PG/Ph.D) of their respective faculties to ensure their library membership for an uninterrupted utilisation of existing resources and facilities at Central Library, Chatha/Faculty Library, R S Pura.

University Librarian

Copy to:

- 01. Director Research, SKUAST Jammu for circulation among units under kind control.
- 02. Director Education, SKUAST Jammu for circulation among units under kind control.
- 03. Director Extension, SKUAST Jammu for circulation among units under kind control.
- 04. Director Planning & Monitoring, SKUAST Jammu for information.
- 05. Director, Institute of Biotechnology, SKUAST Jammu for information.
- 06. Dean FoA/FVSc/FoBSc/FoHF/FoAE/FoDT/SW for information and circulation.
- 07. All HoDs ______ of FoA/FVSc/FoBSc/FoHF/FoAE/FoDT.
- 08. Assistant Librarian, Faculty Library, R S Pura.
- 09. SVC for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Email: <u>clskuastj2@gmail.com</u> Visit us at: www.skuast.org

University Librarian Central Library, Chatha, Jammu, J & K 180 009 INDIA

"An institution for sustainable agriculture for food and nutritional security"